were allotted on 5th August, 2024 [36,550 shares 
of INR 5/- each as on 31st March, 2025, pursuant 
to stock split] and 76,136 equity shares of INR 5/- 
each were allotted on 6th March, 2025) to the eligible 
employees of your Company. Further your Company 
has also granted 3,25,000 (Three Lakhs Twenty-Five 
Thousand) stock options to the eligible employees of 

the Company under the ESOP Scheme 2018, under 
Tranche IV of the scheme, at an exercise price of INR 
237/- per option as approved by the NRC Committee 
at their meeting held on 18th March, 2025.

19. PARTICULARS OF EMPLOYEES AND